
An ISO 9001 : 2015 Company

GEEKAY WIRES LIMITED
Erstwhile'GEEKAY WIRES PW. LTD.'
(Mfrs. : Galvanized SteelWire, Wire Products, Collated Nails,

Stainless Steel Nuts & Bolts)
H.No. 11-70/5, 2nd Floor, G.P. Complex, Shivalayam Road,
Fathenagar, Hyderabad - 500 018. India.

: +91 -40 -23778090,23778091

: geekaywires@gmail.com

: www.geekaywires.com
CIN :163000TG1989P1C010271
GSTIN .36AMCG7452M174

PAN No. ' AMCG7452M

Date: 06.02.2024

0 & Regulation 33 read with Schedule III of the
nts) Regulation, 2015 that the Board of Directors
has considered and approved the Un_Audited
third quarter and nine months ended 3lrt

s, Chairman & Managing Director to sign
ange of India Limited.

The Un-audited Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report for the third quarter andnine months ended 3 I't Decemb et 20i3 are enclosed.

In accordance with the provisions of Regul ation 47 ions, the abovefinancial results will be published in the Financial E a (newspapers.;
and will be available on Company's website at rttps

The Board Meeting commenced at 11.30 AM and concluded at 12.30 pM.

To
The LisJing Manager

Limited
plex,

Symbol: GEEKAYWIRE

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For Geekay Wires Limited

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

I
MAX

Works : Unit-l : 300/A, lsnapurVillage, Pashamylaram Road, Sangareddy District, Telangana - 502 307.
Unit-ll:Sy.No 288/A1/2,2881A2,2891AA,2901A2,2901A112,291/A1,300/EE1/2,ShankarampefRVillage,Shankarampet-RMandal,MedakDist.,Telangana-502245.



GEEKAYWIRES LIMITED
(ClN : L63000TG1989PLC010271)

REGISTERED OFFICE : 17-70 / 5,c.p.COMpLEX,

statement of standalone Financial Resurts for the euarter Ended 31st DEc,2o2g

REVENUE FROM OT,NNENONS

Changes in inventories of finished goods, work_

Iteus thqtwilL ,ot toniid@

of remeasurement of the nei

conprehensive income for the yea 18)

income for the yeu (A+Bf

Paid up Equity shae Capital

( excluding revaluation rswll-hom in

Eunings per shue (EpS) - nomiml valud

Basic and Dituted trs <z p"iifrlFfu.e
FOT GEEKAY WIRES
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Ghanshyan Dros
Chaiman & Managinq
DIN:01539152
Place : Hyderabad
DatetO6/WO24



GEEKAYWIRES LIMITED
(CIN : L63000T Gl9 89PLC0IO27 7)

REGISTERED OFFICE : 11,_70 / S,G.P.COMPLEX,
statement of standalone Financiar Results for the euarter Ended 31st December,2023

inLakhs)

'",^'{:1V7
Ghanshyam Dass

Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 01539152

Place : Hyderabad
Date: O6/02/2024

lV, Segment Results profit before tax Depreciation and interest

Total Segment Results Before Interest,Depr"ciationind tii



GEEKAYWIRES LTD
(ClN : 163000TG1989p1C010271)

Balance sheet as at 31st DEC 2d23
(All amounts in Lakhs except otherwise stated)

Particulars Note As at
3lDec2023

As at
37March2023Assets

Non-curent assets

Property, plant and equipment
(a) Tangible
(b) Capital work-in-progress
(c) Investment property
Intangible assels

Financial assets

(a) Investments
(b) Other financial Assets
Non-current Tax assets( Net)
Other non-current assets
Deferred tax assets (net)
Total non-current assets
Financial assets

(i) Inventories
(ii) Trade receivables

(iii) Cash and cash equivalents
(iv) Bank balances other thari (iii) above
(v) Loans

(yi) Other financial assets

Other current assets

Total curent assets

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

17

12

7039.73

274.85

13.35

280.82

0.00

531..29

5954.35

67.48

13.97

280.82

0.00

472.73

8080.04 6789.A

3067.3r

7060.r5

215.68

513.84

1562.99

4903.8i

747t.5C

/JJ./J

18.45

2002.60
L24t9.97 15130.11

Total assets 20500.01 21919.4a
Equity and liabilities
Equity
Equity share capital
Other equity
Total equity
Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings
(ii) Lease Liabilities

Provisions

13

14

15

t6

t7

18

19

20

]045.2A

8907.63

1.045.2C

oct/.5/
9946.831 7362.7i

t945.1.(

0.0c

569.44

4437.67

0.00

486.98
25]4.60 4918.65

8.87

-t 
49.94

0.00

4170.45
-88.52

8.87

458.58

0.00

42s4.2e)

113.771
8038.58 9638.01

Total equifu and lia es
74556.66

zu5u0.0l 2L919.4i

For Geekay Wires Ltd
CIN: L63 000TG 79 89PLCO1O2T1

(4\..-
Ghanshyam Dass
Chnirman €t Manayins Director
DtN: U1539152



GEEKAYWIRES LIMITED
(CtN : 163000TG1989p1C010271)

BALANAGAR, HyDERABAD_500018 (TELANGANA)

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31ST D EC2O23

CASH FIOW FROM OPERATING ACTTVITIES

Profit on Sale of Fixed Asset
Profit From Foreign Exchange Flucations
Interest Received

Operating profit before Working Capital changes

ncrease [Decrease) in Inventories
Increase(Decrease) in Trade receivables
Increase(Decrease) in Short term loan & Advances
Increase [DecreaseJ in Other Current Assets
Increas-e(DecreaseJ in Trade payables

Increase(Decrease) in Other Current Liablities
Increase(DecreaseJ in Short Term provisions
Increase[Decrease] in non Current assets
Increase [Decrease) in Other Financial Liabilities
Increase(Decrease) in Other Financial Assets

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Purchase of Tangiable Assets

of Tangible Assets
Profit on Sale of Fixed Asset
Capital Work In progress J

Investment in ASP pvt Ltd

ncrease (DecreaseJ in Longterm Liabilities
Increase(Decrease] in Longterm Loans and Advances
Increase(Decrease) in Short Term Borrowings
Increase(DecreaseJ in Investment

Interest paid
Income Tax & previous year provisions paid
Interest Received
Interim Dividend Paid

Increase (Decrease) in Cash & Cash Equivalents

Opening Balance ofCash & Cash Equivalents
: Profit From Foreign fluctaions

3472.78

407.51

6L2.88
-0.92

-67.75

0.00
L787.64

0.00
-J4l-t.bb

0.00

0.00

-261.30
-3419.88

-777.44 -319.11

For Significant accounting
See accompanying notes to
For Geekay Wires Ltd
CIN: L63000TG1989PLC

policies
the financial statements

tt t..

Ghanshyam Dass
Chairman €t Managing Director
DIN:01539152
Place : Hyderabad
Date:06/02/2024
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Notes:

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the
Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 6,2024, pursuant to regulation 33 of
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations ,2OLS, as amended

Previous Y'ear/Period figures are regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary.

The Company does not have any subsidiary, associates or joint venture as on 3Lst
December, 2023; therefore, it has prepared only standalone results as consolidation
rtquirement is not applicable to the Company.

4. The Bank Balance is included in cash and cash Equivalents of the company.

5. The status of investor complaints received by the company are as follows:

i. Received during the period from 1st october, 2o23 to 31't December ,2023: NIL
ii.Disposed during the period from 1st october, 2023 to 31't December ,2023: NIL
iii. Pending as on 31st December, 2023: NIL

The Group has adopted Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as 'lnd AS') and
accordingly these financial results along with the comparatives have been prepared in
accordance with the recognition and measurement principles stated therein, prescribed
under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there
under and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

The Company has made an application under Advance Ruling on reversal of input tax
credit of goods destroyed in fire. The outcome of the same is not in company's favour
.The company has filed an appeal against Advance Ruiling before the Authority for
clarification & Advance Ruiling, Commercial Taxes Department. However there may be a
contingent liability regarding reversal of input tax credit amounting to Rs 35, 72,577/-

hx

2.

3

7.

MAl
*;.*." (.EITj' t({IloN(

Works:Unitl:300/A, lsnapurVillage, Pashamylaram Road, Sangareddy District, Telangana - 502 307.
Unit-ll : Sy. N0.28814112,2881A2,2891AA,2901A2,2901A112,291/A1,300/EE1/2, ShankarampefR Village, Shankarampet-R Mandal, Medak Dist., Telangana-502248.



An ISO 9001 : 2015 Company

GEEKAY WIRES LIMITED
Erstwhile "GEEKAY WIRES PVT. LTD.'
(Mfrs. : Galvanized SteelWire, Wire Products, Gollated Nails,

Stainless Steel Nuts & Bofts)
H.No. 11-70/5, 2nd Floor, G.P. Complex, Shivalayam Road,
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based on the calculation, in which input tax credit availed on cost of production is
reduced by GST payable on scrap sales based on the outcome of Appeal. The company
has not made any provision in this quarter and the liability will be determined only on
the outcome of the appeal petition pending before the Authority for clarification &
Advance.Ruiling, Commercial Taxes Department.

8. The figures of the quarter ended on 31sr December 2O22 are the balancing figures
between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended on 31st March 2023' 
ainO the year to date figures of first, second and fourth quarter of that financial year.

Works : Unitl : 300/A, lsnapur Village, Pashamylaram Road, Sangareddy District, Telangana - 502 307.
Unit-ll : Sy. N0.2881A112,2881A2,2891A ,2901A2,2901A112,291/A1, 300/EE1/2, ShankarampetR Village, Shankarampet-R Mandal, Medak Dist., Telangana-502248
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CA. Muralimanohat Palod (partner)
B.Com., FCA, DISA

CA. Mahesh Kumar Palod (Partner)
B.Com., ACA

Ref:

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 06/02 /2024
uDtN: 2h200gs8gKERvz5709

M.M. PAIOD & g(O.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Date:

Review report to'Board of Directors of

GeekayWires Limited

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited ftnancial results of Geekay
Wires limited for the period ended 37st December, 2023. This statement is the responsibiliry of
the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our
responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We con'ducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review
Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the
Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.
This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as
to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited
primarily to inquiries of company personnel and an analytical procedures applied to financial
data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and
accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to
believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in
accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices
and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation
33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 20L5 including
the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

ForMMPalod&Co;
Chartered Accountants
(F.R.No: 0060275)

,/.a,------,'-l-7-V
(Murali Manohar Palod)

(Partner)

(M.No-200s58)

OFFICE

4-t-37L,2nd Floor, 13, Kundas Estates, Adj. HotelJaya International, Abids, Hyderabad - 500 001.

Tel :(O) 247536L6, Mobile :9849467807,9701425,L27 E-mail :murlimanoharpalod@yahoo.com
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